
Paine College (2-8) -vs- Baptist University of Florida (8-9-1)
3/13/2026 at Bonifay, Fl

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Omar Yepez ()
Loss: Isaiah Spencer ()
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 7:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Paine College 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 6 2
Baptist University of Florida 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0

Paine College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Santiago Ortiz ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jaleek Jordan-Johnson rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Raphael Hodge cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Howard Lazenby dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Darius Rose dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Hubbard dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cristian Batista 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Pablo Rivera lf 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
Jaden Knight c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Mason Roundtree 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wagner Montero 2b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Omar Yepez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 6 1 4 10 5

2B: Santiago Ortiz (1); Cristian Batista (1); Pablo Rivera (1)
SH: Jaleek Jordan-Johnson (1)
SB: Darius Rose (1); Wagner Montero (3)
CS: Cristian Batista (1); Pablo Rivera (1)
PO: Jaden Knight (1)
E: Santiago Ortiz (1); Cristian Batista (1)

Baptist University of Florida 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Wallace lf 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
Quincy McFadden 2b 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ivan Membreno cf 4 0 0 0 1 1 3
Bryan Calderon ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Zane Alford dh 2 0 1 0 1 1 3
    Cale Barnes dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Adam Geiger rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Frederick De La Rosa rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Quinten Renfroe 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Tucker Nix 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
Taivyn Anderson c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Connor Ward c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Isaiah Spencer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Juan Arellano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 0 6 0 6 9 12

2B: Quincy McFadden (1); Zane Alford (1)
CS: Evan Wallace (1)

Paine College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Omar Yepez (W, ) 9.0 6 0 0 6 9 1 0 0 0 33 39 10 6 169
Totals 6 0 0 6 9 1 0 0 0 33 39 10 6 169

Baptist University of Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaiah Spencer (L, ) 7.0 5 2 2 3 7 0 0 0 0 22 26 8 3 99
Juan Arellano 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 0 29
Totals 6 2 2 4 10 0 0 0 0 29 34 11 3 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Paine College - Top of 1st PAI BAP
Santiago Ortiz doubled (0-1 K). 0 0
Jaleek Jordan-Johnson grounded out to p, SAC (1-1 BF); Santiago Ortiz advanced to third. 0 0
Raphael Hodge struck out swinging (2-2 SFBFBS). 0 0
Howard Lazenby flied out to lf (3-2 KBFFFBB). 0 0

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 1st PAI BAP
Evan Wallace walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Quincy McFadden flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Evan Wallace out at second c unassisted, caught stealing. 0 0
Ivan Membreno grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBKFF). 0 0

Paine College - Top of 2nd PAI BAP
Cristian Batista popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Pablo Rivera struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 0 0
Jaden Knight flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 2nd PAI BAP
Bryan Calderon grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Zane Alford doubled (3-2 BKFBFFB). 0 0
Adam Geiger singled (0-1 F). 0 0
Quinten Renfroe flied out to rf (1-2 FFFB). 0 0
Tucker Nix grounded out to ss (3-2 KKBBBF). 0 0

Paine College - Top of 3rd PAI BAP
Mason Roundtree grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Wagner Montero singled (0-1 F). 0 0
Santiago Ortiz flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Wagner Montero stole second. 0 0
Jaleek Jordan-Johnson walked (3-2 BBKBSB); Wagner Montero stole third. 0 0
Raphael Hodge flied out to cf (2-2 KSBB). 0 0

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 3rd PAI BAP
Taivyn Anderson grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Evan Wallace walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Quincy McFadden doubled (1-2 FKB); Evan Wallace advanced to third. 0 0
Ivan Membreno walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Bryan Calderon struck out looking (3-2 BKBBSK). 0 0
Zane Alford struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBFS). 0 0

Paine College - Top of 4th PAI BAP
Howard Lazenby flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Cristian Batista walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 0
Cristian Batista out at second c unassisted, caught stealing. 0 0
Pablo Rivera struck out swinging (2-2 SBKFBS). 0 0

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 4th PAI BAP
Adam Geiger reached first on an error by 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Quinten Renfroe singled (0-0); Adam Geiger out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Tucker Nix flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0



Taivyn Anderson grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Paine College - Top of 5th PAI BAP
Jaden Knight singled (0-0). 0 0
Jaden Knight out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Mason Roundtree flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Wagner Montero struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 5th PAI BAP
Evan Wallace flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Quincy McFadden flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Ivan Membreno flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Paine College - Top of 6th PAI BAP
Frederick De La Rosa to rf for Adam Geiger. 0 0
Santiago Ortiz struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Jaleek Jordan-Johnson struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 0
Raphael Hodge grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 6th PAI BAP
Bryan Calderon flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Zane Alford walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Frederick De La Rosa singled (1-1 BF); Zane Alford advanced to second. 0 0
Quinten Renfroe struck out swinging (3-2 BFBSBFS). 0 0
Tucker Nix struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFFS). 0 0

Paine College - Top of 7th PAI BAP
Howard Lazenby walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Darius Rose to dh for Howard Lazenby. 0 0
Darius Rose stole second, advanced to third on the throw. 0 0
Cristian Batista doubled, RBI (1-0 B); Darius Rose scored. 1 0
Pablo Rivera singled (1-0 B); Cristian Batista advanced to third. 1 0
Pablo Rivera out at second c unassisted, caught stealing; Cristian Batista scored on the throw. 2 0
Jaden Knight struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFFS). 2 0
Mason Roundtree popped up to 2b (3-2 KFBFBB). 2 0

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 7th PAI BAP
Taivyn Anderson flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 2 0
Evan Wallace flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0
Quincy McFadden walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 2 0
Ivan Membreno grounded out to p (2-2 KFBBFFF). 2 0

Paine College - Top of 8th PAI BAP
Juan Arellano to p for Isaiah Spencer. 2 0
Wagner Montero walked (3-2 BBKBSFB). 2 0
Santiago Ortiz flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Wagner Montero stole second. 2 0
Jaleek Jordan-Johnson struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 0
Raphael Hodge struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 0

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 8th PAI BAP
Bryan Calderon walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 0



Cale Barnes to dh for Zane Alford. 2 0
Cale Barnes struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0
Frederick De La Rosa struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFFBS). 2 0
Bryan Calderon advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Quinten Renfroe struck out swinging (3-2 SBKBBS). 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Paine College - Top of 9th PAI BAP
Austin Hubbard to dh for Darius Rose. 2 0
Austin Hubbard struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 0
Cristian Batista flied out to lf (2-2 KBSB). 2 0
Pablo Rivera doubled (0-0). 2 0
Jaden Knight flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 2 0

Baptist University of Florida - Bottom of 9th PAI BAP
Tucker Nix singled (0-2 KF). 2 0
Connor Ward to c for Taivyn Anderson. 2 0
Connor Ward struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 2 0
Evan Wallace flied out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 2 0
Quincy McFadden reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BK); Tucker Nix advanced to second. 2 0
Ivan Membreno struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 2 0


